INVERTER COSMOS 3020 Installation, use and maintenance manual - EN
Ver. 1.08 1
Smitec S.p.A., viale Vittorio Veneto 4, 24016 San Pellegrino Terme (BG), Italy, www.smitec.it
Installation, use and maintenance manual
INVERTER COSMOS 3020
BEFORE PUTTING THE COSMOS 3020 INVERTERS INTO SERVICE, CAREFULLY
READ THIS MANUAL AND FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS, IN ORDER TO ENSURE
MAXIMUM SAFETY

Ver. 1.08 12
INVERTER COSMOS 3020 Installation, use and maintenance manual - EN
4.4 Configurations / order codes
Up to date, we defined some standard configurations of inverters, with their order code and type number (4
figures, indicating the series, the maximum current and the release). These data are indicated on the inverter
label.
Order code Model Description
KZ010525 COSMOS 3020-FA 2X12Apk FlxIO ASYNC
TYPE * ** * - * *
Series
3 = 3000
Peak current
01 = 14Apk – 0,75kW
02 = 2 x 12Apk – 0,37kW
15 = 15Apk – 2.2kW
25 = 25Apk – 5.5kW
50 = 50Apk – 7.5kW
HW Version
Sequential number, depending on the other figures
Communication
C = EtherCAT
D = Sercos II
E = Ethernet
F = FlxIO
N = None
R = RS485
S = Sercos III
T = Flextron
Type of motor controlled
A = Asyncronous
B = Brushless
U = Brushless + Asyncronous
Ver. 1.08 13
INVERTER COSMOS 3020 Installation, use and maintenance manual - EN
4.5 Model code
The specific features of a COSMOS 3020 inverter are defined by an alpha-numeric code printed on the device
label, near the MODEL code. Here is the code table:
MODEL * * * * * . * * * * * . * * * * *
Auxiliary power
1  = 24Vdc
Main power
1  = 230÷480Vac 3PH
Maximum output current – Asyncronous motor power
1  = 15Apk – 2.2kW
2  = 25Apk – 5.5kW
3  = 50Apk – 7.5kW
Safe Torque Off (STO) system
0  = Absent
1  = Present
Dynamic brake
0  = Absent
1  = Present
Brake resistor
0  = Absent
1  = 2,5kJ
2  = 5,0kJ
3  = 4,0kJ
4  = 0,8kJ
Encoder
0  = Absent
1  = Incremental 5V diff. phases and HALL TTL +  Hiperface
2  = Hiperface
3  = Incremental 5V diff. phases and HALL TTL
4  = Incremental HTL 24V
5  = Incremental 5V diff. phases ande HALL TTL + Out
6  = Incremental 5V diff. phases andHALL TTL/diff.
Forced ventilation
0  = Absent
1  = 1x31,5CFM
2  = 2x31,5CFM
3  = 2x10.8CFM
Field bus physical layer
0  = Absent
1  = EIA-RS485
2  = Ethernet
3  = POF – Sercos II
VISIO 3000 support